

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL SUO MOTU CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2024

High Court On Its Own Motion	...Petitioner
Versus	
Riyaz Ganji	...Respondent

None for Petitioner.
None for Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 12 JANUARY 2024

PC.:

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 9 February 2024.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)