

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12524 OF 2023

Reshma Ganji Petitioner

VERSUS

Riyaz Ganji Respondent

ALONGWITH

(SUO MOTU) CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 12524 OF 2023

High Court on Its Own Motion Petitioner

VERSUS

Riyaz Ganji Respondent

Mr. Manan Sanghai a/w. Mr.Hrishikesh Rajeshirke for the
Petitioner in Writ Petition No. 12524 of 2023.

Ms.Swapna PKode for the Respondent in Writ Petition No. 12524
of 2023.

CORAM: RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 22 MARCH, 2024

P.C. :-

Stand over to **27 March, 2024** under the caption of
'directions'.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]