

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12524 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2537 OF 2024

Reshma Ganji ...Petitioner
V/s.
Riyaz Ganji ...Respondent

WITH
SUO MOTO CONTEMPT PETITION NO.1 OF 2024

High Court On Its Own Motion ...Petitioner
V/s.
Riyaz Ganji ...Respondent

Mr.Manan Sanghai for the Petitioner.
Ms.Swapna P. Kode for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.
DATE : 27TH MARCH, 2024.

P.C. :-

1. At the request of advocate appearing for Husband, stand over to 15 April 2024. The Respondent / Husband is directed to remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)