

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12524 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8301 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 12524 OF 2023

Reshma Ganji

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Riyaz Ganji

.....Respondent

WITH

CIVIL SUO MOTU CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2024

High Court on its own motion

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Riyaz Ganji

.....Respondent

Mr. Manan Sanghai a/w Mr. Hrishikesh Rajeshirke a/w Mr. Paarth Singh and Paarthsarathi for the petitioner

Ms. Swapna Kode for the respondent

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 4th SEPTEMBER 2024

ORDER:

1. Though these matters were listed today for final disposal, learned counsel for the contemnor submits that she would need some

time to place on record the documentary proof to show that the contemnor has complied with the directions issued by this Court.

2. By way of last chance, two weeks time is granted to the contemnor to file an appropriate affidavit alongwith supporting documents to show that the directions issued by this Court as recorded in the orders dated 1st December 2023 read with 31st October 2023 are complied with.

3. List both the petitions for final disposal on 13th November 2024.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]