

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12524 OF 2023

Reshma Ganji ...Petitioner
V/s.
Riyaz Ganji ...Respondent.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8301 OF 2024
WITH
SUO MOTU CONTEMPT PETITION NO.1 OF 2024

.....
Mr. Paarth Singh i/b Mr. Manan Sanghai for the Petitioner-Reshma.
Ms Swapna Pramod Kode for the Respondent-Riyaz.
.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 05.05.2026.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the respondent in writ petition seeks leave to file additional affidavit along with relevant documents. Leave as sought is granted.
2. List all the matters on 17th June 2026.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]